TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM695373

Stylesheet Version v1.2

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|---------------------|----------|----------------|---------------------|
| Connective DX, Inc. | | 12/16/2021 | Corporation: OREGON |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | ProKarma, Inc. | |
|-------------------|-----------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 8705 SW Nimbus Ave | |
| Internal Address: | Ste 118 | |
| City: | Portland | |
| State/Country: | OREGON | |
| Postal Code: | 97008 | |
| Entity Type: | Corporation: DELAWARE | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| | Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|---|----------------------|---------|---------------|
| ſ | Registration Number: | 5530448 | CONNECTIVE DX |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2027393001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-739-5778

Email: michelle.raynes@morganlewis.com

Correspondent Name: Michelle S. Raynes

Address Line 1: 1111 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW

Address Line 2: Attn: TMSU

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20004

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 122852.0003 |
|-------------------------|----------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Michelle S. Raynes |
| SIGNATURE: | /Michelle S. Raynes/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 12/16/2021 |

Total Attachments: 3

source=signed Trademark Assignment Agreement - Connective DX to ProKarma Dec 15 2021 - signed#page1.tif source=signed Trademark Assignment Agreement - Connective DX to ProKarma Dec 15 2021 - signed#page2.tif source=signed Trademark Assignment Agreement - Connective DX to ProKarma Dec 15 2021 - signed#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 007532 FRAME: 0755

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

This Trademark Assignment Agreement (the "<u>Assignment</u>") is effective February 2, 2021 by and between Connective DX, Inc. an Oregon Corporation (the "<u>Assignor</u>") and ProKarma, Inc. a Delaware Corporation (the "<u>Assignee</u>"). Collectively, Assignor and Assignee shall be referred to as the "Parties."

- A. The Parties entered into a Stock and Membership Interest Purchase Agreement dated July 19, 2019 (the "<u>Purchase Agreement</u>") pursuant to which Assignee purchased all of the Intellectual Property (as that term is defined in the Purchase Agreement) of Assignor.
- B. Subsequently, all assets of Assignor were transferred to Assignee, including all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and the trademark set forth on Schedule A, attached hereto (the "Assigned Mark").
- C. This Assignment is being executed to evidence and confirm the transfer of the Assigned Mark to Assignee and for recordation with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Parties agree as follows:

- 1. Assignor hereby confirms having transferred all right, title, and interest in and to the Assigned Mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Assigned Mark and the right to recover past damages for the infringement of the Assigned Mark. Solely to the extent Assignor retained any right, title or interest in and to the Assigned Mark, Assignor does hereby convey, transfer, deliver and assign to Assignee, and Assignee does hereby accept, any and all rights, title and interest that Assignor may own in and to the Assigned Mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Assigned Mark.
- 2. Assignor requests that the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office record Assignee as the owner of the entire right, title, and interest therein, or otherwise as Assignee may direct.

1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment has been executed by the Assignor as of the date written above.

FOR ASSIGNOR

Connective DX, Inc.

Christopher Magill (Dec 16, 2021 08:57 PGT)

Christopher Magill, Authorized Representative

SCHEDULE A

| MARK | REGISTRATION NUMBER | REGISTRATION DATE |
|---------------|---------------------|-------------------|
| CONNECTIVE DX | 5.530,448 | July 31, 2018 |

RECORDED: 12/16/2021

TRADEMARK REEL: 007532 FRAME: 0758